## **Bailey Alford Estate Papers, No. 10**

Know all men by these presents that I Martin High of the County of Wake and State of North Carolina having become the heir at law of Isaac Alford by marriage and therefore will be entitled to receive in right of his wife Dilly at the death of the before mentioned Isaac Alford and his wife Mary Alford a proportionable [sic] part with the other lawfull [sic] heirs of the Said Isaac Alford of two negroes by the names of Annis & Stepney. now to whom it may Concern, Know ye that I the before mentioned Martin High for and in consideration of the Sum of fifty dollars in hand paid by Eli Alford of the County and State afore Said the receipt for the Same is here by acknowledged. and in consideration therefor [sic] do by these presents relinquish to the before mentioned Eli Alford all my right, title, and interest to and in the Said two negroes Annis & Stepney to him and his heirs forever and I the before Said Martin High do by these presents bind myself and heirs to warrent [sic] and defend So for as my proportionable [sic] part of Said negroes to the Said Eli Alford against my heirs and all manner of persons What So ever in witness whereof the Said Martin High have to these presents Set his hand and Seal the 1<sup>st</sup> day of Feb'y in the year of our Lord one thousand Eight hundred and thirty three 1833.

Witness		
William Roles	Martin High	Seal
Thomas T. Terrell	her	
	Dilly X Alford	Seal
	mark	

N. C. Archives Wake County Estates (Bailey Alford Folder) # CR099.508